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Trump Trails Leading Democrats in North Carolina

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest North Carolina poll finds that Donald Trump continues to
be unpopular and that voters in the state are evenly divided on the question of impeaching
him.

46% of voters approve of the job Trump is doing to 51% who disapprove of him, in a
state that he took by 4 points in 2016. 48% of voters support impeaching Trump, with an
equal 48% opposed. At this point disapproval for Trump and support for impeaching
Trump have become almost the same thing- only 7% of voters who disapprove of Trump
are opposed to impeaching him.

We tested the 5 leading Democratic candidates in head to heads with Trump and he trails
3 of them, while it's very close against the other two. Joe Biden has a 5 point advantage at
51-46, Elizabeth Warren has a 3 point advantage at 49-46, and Bernie Sanders is up 50-
47. Trump and Kamala Harris tie at 47, and Trump has a slight advantage over Pete
Buttigieg at 47-46. It's notable that regardless of the Democrat he's tested against, Trump
always polls at 46-47% in North Carolina.

“There are more voters in North Carolina who want to impeach Donald Trump than there
are who approve of him,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “And
this is in a state that he won by a decent margin the last time around.”

The Democrats poll at differing levels of support depending on how long they've been on
the national scene but Trump's is steady against all of them, suggesting that electability
differences between the Democrats are overblown. For instance among voters who
support Biden over Trump, Warren also leads Trump 94-2. There's not some large swath
of voters eager to support Joe Biden who are going to go over to Trump if the Democrats
nominate Elizabeth Warren instead. There are just more undecided Clinton voters in the
match ups between Trump and the Democrats who aren't Biden.

Biden leads the Democratic primary in the state with 39% to 22% for Warren, 9% for
Buttigieg, 6% for Sanders, 3% for Harris and Andrew Yang, 2% for Cory Booker, and
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1% each for Julian Castro and Beto O'Rourke. There is a massive racial divide. Warren
leads Biden 31-26 with white voters, with Buttigieg also entering double digits at 12%.
But with African American voters Biden gets 63% to 6% for Sanders with Warren and
Buttigieg each getting 3% along with O'Rourke.

There's actually a hopeful note for Warren about African American voters in this poll
though. She is quite popular with them, a 69/9 favorability rating. Black voters like Biden
even better- an 84/6 favorability- and that's why almost two-thirds of them are planning
to vote for him right now. But the fact that Warren is by and large at least liked by black
voters even if she's not their first choice at this point suggests there is room for her
support to grow in the 5 months before North Carolinians actually vote.

“Joe Biden has a healthy lead in the North Carolina primary thanks to his overwhelming
support from African American voters,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “But there’s also reason to believe Elizabeth Warren could make it more of a
contest in the weeks ahead.”

A few other notes from North Carolina:

-Thom Tillis continues to be quite unpopular, with only 22% of voters approving of the
job he's doing to 44% who disapprove. In addition to being broadly unpopular with
Democrats (9/59) and independents (22/48), he continues to have tepid numbers within
his own party. Just 40% of Republicans approve of the job he's doing to 22% who
disapprove, which is why he's having to beat back a primary challenge from Garland
Tucker. Although we didn't test any head to heads with Tillis this time, a poll we did last
month found him trailing Democratic challenger Cal Cunningham 45-43.

-There continues to be overwhelming bipartisan support in North Carolina for
nonpartisan redistricting. 62% of voters support it to only 9% who are opposed, and it has
the favor of Democrats (69/5), independents (68/9), and Republicans (49/15) alike.

-North Carolinians also continue to strongly support Medicaid expansion. 54% of voters
support it to 30% who are opposed with most Democrats (79/9), a majority of
independents (52/35), and even a quarter of Republicans (26/54) in favor of it. This issue
has been at the heart of the impasse between the Governor and Republicans in the
General Assembly on the budget, and voters continue to strongly side with the
Governor's position on it.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 963 North Carolina voters from October 4"-6th. The
margin of error is +/-3.2%. All participants were selected through a list based sample.
65% completed the survey by telephone call and 35% completed the survey by text
message.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
(D ET=T o] o] (0 )Y/ TSR 31%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Would you support or oppose impeaching
Donald Trump?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 48%
OPPOSE ..ottt ee e eeeeeeeees 48%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

Joe Biden.......ooviiiiiiii 51%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieeeeee e 46%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 4%
Q4 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Pete Buttigieg and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Pete BUHIQIEQ «veeeeeveeeieiieee e 46%
Donald Trump .co.ooooeiieeeeeeee e 47%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%
Q5 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Kamala Harris and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Kamala Harris ... 47%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiieee e 47%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%
Q6 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Bernie Sanders........ccccceveeeiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
Donald Trump ....coooviieeiiiieeeieee e 47%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
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Q7 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican

Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Elizabeth Warren ..........ccccccvvvevivivieiieieeeee 49%
Donald Trump ....cooveeiieeee e 46%
NOE SUIE ..t 5%

Q8 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis” job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 22%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiiieeeieiiieee e 44%
NOE SUIE ... 33%

Q9 Do you support or oppose expanding Medicaid
in North Carolina?

ST U] ] o] ¢ SF RN 54%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 30%
NOE SUFE ..ottt 15%

Q10 Would you support or oppose changing North
Carolina law so that Congressional and
Legislative districts are drawn in a nonpartisan

fashion?
ST U] ] o] ¢ SF RN 62%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 9%
NOE SUIE ..t 29%

Q11 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....oooveeiieeeeeeeeceee e 48%
Hillary Clinton.........cccoveeieeeiceeee e, 45%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cc.ccevcvenee. 7%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man......oo e, 47%
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Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

Q15 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

DEMOCTAL -...veeeeeieeieeeiee e nee e eee e e seeeneeens 40% press 4.
Republican..........ccoouveiiiiii e 32% 18I0 29 12%
IEDENGEM oo 28% B0 M0 45....eeeveeeeeeeeeseeeeeee s 22%
Q14 If you are white, press 1. If African-American, AB 10 65, 40%
press 2. If other, press 3. Older than 65 ........ccccveeierieeieieeecie e 26%
WHIEE oo 73% Q16 Mode
AFICAN-AMENICAN ..o 21% PRONE .t 65%
Other. ..o 6% TOXE i 35%
20 Highw Bivd.
322?235341\.1;%1 gg:liga voters 3?:{??'9@%, N%?g$604d d l L
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2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Approve| 46%  90% 2% 24%
Disapprove| 51% 7% 96% 64%
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 13%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 51% 6%  97% 61%
Donald Trump| 46% 92% 1% 16%
Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 24%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Harris / Trump
Kamala Harris| 47% 4% 92% 54%
Donald Trump| 47%  93% 2% 24%
Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 22%

2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v...
Impeaching Donald
Trump Support /
Oppose
Support| 48% 9%  88% 51%
Oppose| 48%  89% 7% 29%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 20%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v...
Buttigieg / Trump
Pete Buttigieg| 46% 5%  88% 56%
Donald Trump| 47% 93% 2% 22%
Not sure| 7% 3% 10% 22%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v...
Sanders / Trump
Bernie Sanders| 50% 7% 93% 59%
Donald Trump| 47%  92% 2% 27%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 15%
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2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Warren / Trump
Elizabeth Warren| 49% 7% 93% 52%
Donald Trump| 46% 91% 2% 25%
Not sure| 5% 1% 5% 23%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Medicaid Expansion
Support / Oppose
Support| 54%  23% 87% 56%
Oppose| 30% 58% 2% 28%
Not sure| 15%  19% 10% 16%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 42% 49%
Disapprove| 51% 54% 49%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Tillis Approval
Approve| 22%  38% 5% 28%
Disapprove| 44% 25% 66% 32%
Not sure| 33% 36% 29% 39%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Changing Law for
Nonpartisan Districts
Support / Oppose
Support| 62% 51% 76% 53%
Oppose| 9% 14% 4% 11%
Not sure| 29% 35% 21% 36%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...[Man
Impeaching Donald
Trump Support /
Oppose
Support| 48% 51% 44%
Oppose| 48% 45% 51%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
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Bas- Gender Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man e Wom...| Man
Biden / Trump Buttigieg / Trump
Joe Biden| 51% 54% 48% Pete Buttigieg| 46% 50% 41%
Donald Trump| 46% 43% 49% Donald Trump| 47% 43% 51%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% Not sure| 7% 6% 8%
Bas- Gender Bas- Gender
e Wom...[ Man e Wom...[Man
Harris / Trump Sanders / Trump
Kamala Harris| 47% 51% 43% Bernie Sanders| 50% 51% 48%
Donald Trump| 47% 44% 51% Donald Trump| 47% 44% 49%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Bas- Gender Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man e Wom...| Man
Warren / Trump Tillis Approval
Elizabeth Warren| 49% 52% 46% Approve| 22% 21% 24%
Donald Trump| 46% 43% 50% Disapprove| 44% 39% 50%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% Not sure| 33% 40% 26%
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Gender Gender
Bas- Bas-
e Wom...| Man e Wom...| Man
Medicaid Expansion Changing Law for
Support / Oppose Nonpartisan Districts
Support| 54%  54% 54% Support / Oppose
y 57% 689
Oppose| 30%  30% 31% Support| 62% % 68%
Y, 8% 10%
Not sure| 15% 16% 14% Oppose| 9% ° °
Not sure| 29% 35% 22%
Bas- Party Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe... e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Impeaching Donald
Approve| 46% 11% 90% 44% g;'&‘)‘::”""m’
Disapprove| 51% 86% 8% 52% Support| 48% 80% 11% 45%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 4% Oppose| 48% 15% 86% 50%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 6%
Bas- Party Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Biden / Trump Buttigieg / Trump
Joe Biden| 51% 85% 8% 52% Pete Buttigieg| 46% 77% 7% 47%
Donald Trump| 46% 12% 90% 43% Donald Trump| 47% 13% 91% 44%
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 5% Not sure| 7% 10% 2% 9%
October 4-6, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 963 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Bas- Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Harris / Trump Sanders / Trump
Kamala Harris| 47% 82% 6% 46% Bernie Sanders| 50% 84% 8% 50%
Donald Trump| 47% 13% 91% 46% Donald Trump| 47% 12% 90% 45%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 8% Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 5%
Bas- Party Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Warren / Trump Tillis Approval
Elizabeth Warren| 49% 84% 6% 49% Approve | 22% 9% 40% 22%
Donald Trump| 46% 12% 90% 44% Disapprove| 44% 59% 22% 48%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 7% Not sure| 33% 32% 39% 29%
Bas- Party Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe... e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Medicaid Expansion Changing Law for
Support / Oppose Nonpartisan Districts
Support| 54% 79% 26% 52% Support / Oppose
9 699 499 689
Oppose| 30% 9% 54% 35% Support| 62% % % g
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 15% 12% 20% 14% Oppose| 9% 5% 15% %
Not sure| 29% 26% 37% 23%
October 4-6, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 963 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 59% 4% 32%
Disapprove| 51% 39% 92% 63%
Not sure[ 3% 3% 4% 5%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 51% 38% 88% 73%
Donald Trump| 46% 59% 4% 26%
Not sure| 4% 3% 8% 1%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Harris / Trump
Kamala Harris| 47% 35% 86% 60%
Donald Trump| 47% 60% 6% 31%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 9%

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Impeaching Donald
Trump Support /
Oppose
Support| 48% 38% 81% 52%
Oppose| 48% 59% 13% 33%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 15%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Buttigieg / Trump
Pete Buttigieg| 46% 35% 80% 57%
Donald Trump| 47% 60% 6% 31%
Not sure| 7% 5% 14% 12%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Sanders / Trump
Bernie Sanders| 50% 38% 85% 69%
Donald Trump| 47% 59% 6% 30%
Not sure| 4% 3% 8% 1%

October 4-6, 2019
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Warren / Trump
Elizabeth Warren| 49% 37% 86% 64%
Donald Trump| 46% 59% 6% 32%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 3%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Medicaid Expansion
Support / Oppose
Support| 54% 46% 83% 59%
Oppose| 30% 39% 6% 15%
Not sure| 15% 15% 1% 26%
Age
Bas- [ 18 t-| 30 t-[ 46 t-| Older
e 029 |045 |0 65 | than ...
Trump Approval
Approve| 46% 35% 38% 48% 54%
Disapprove| 51% 60% 60% 50% 43%
Notsure| 3% 6% 2% 3% 2%

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Tillis Approval
Approve| 22% 27% 12% 4%
Disapprove| 44% 42% 50% 50%
Not sure| 33% 31% 38% 46%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Changing Law for
Nonpartisan Districts
Support / Oppose
Support| 62% 64% 60% 49%
Oppose| 9% 10% 6% 5%
Not sure| 29% 26% 33% 46%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029|045 (065 | than ...
Impeaching Donald
Trump Support /
Oppose
Support| 48% 54% 49% 48% 44%
Oppose| 48% 41% 44% 49% 53%
Notsure| 4% 6% 7% 3% 3%

October 4-6, 2019
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Not sure

5%

14%

1%

4%

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 045 |0 65 | than ...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 51% 55% 59% 50% 44%
Donald Trump| 46% 39% 36% 48% 53%
Not sure| 4% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Age
Bas- [ 18 t-| 30 t-[ 46 t-| Older
e 029 |045 |0 65 | than ...
Harris / Trump
Kamala Harris| 47% 52% 55% 46% 40%
Donald Trump| 47% 42% 38% 49% 54%
Notsure| 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Age
Bas- | 18t-| 30 t-[ 46 t-| Older
e 029 |045 |0 65 | than ...
Warren / Trump
Elizabeth Warren| 49% 51% 62% 47% 41%
Donald Trump| 46% 35% 38% 49% 55%

4%

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 (065 | than ...
Buttigieg / Trump
Pete Buttigieg| 46% 50% 55% 44% 40%
Donald Trump| 47% 42% 38% 49% 53%
Notsure| 7% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 (065 | than ...
Sanders / Trump
Bernie Sanders| 50% 57% 59% 48% 40%
Donald Trump| 47% 38% 38% 48% 54%
Notsure| 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 30 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 029 (045 (065 | than ...
Tillis Approval
Approve| 22% 19% 15% 22% 30%
Disapprove| 44% 27% 45% 49% 43%
Not sure| 33% 54% 40% 28% 26%
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Age Age
Bas- | 18t-[ 30 t-| 46t-| Older Bas- | 18 t-| 30t-[ 46 t-| Older
e 029 |045 (065 | than ... e 029 (045 (065 | than ...
Medicaid Expansion Changing Law for
Support / Oppose Nonpartisan Districts
Support| 54% 60% 61% 53%  49% Support / Oppose
Oppose| 30% 21% 25% 34%  33% Support| 62% 49% 69% 62%  62%
Not sure| 15% 19% 14% 13%  17% Oppose| 9% 13% 7% 9% 9%
Not sure| 29% 38% 24% 28% 28%
Bas- Mode Bas- Mode
e Pho...|Text e Pho...| Text
Trump Approval Impeaching Donald
Approve| 46%  53% 33% Bg";'(‘)';:”ppm’
Disapprove 45% 64% Support| 48%  43% 57%
Not sure 3% 3% Oppose| 48%  54% 37%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%
Bas- Mode Bas- Mode
e Pho...|Text e Pho...| Text
Biden / Trump Buttigieg / Trump
Joe Biden| 51% 45% 61% Pete Buttigieg| 46% 39% 58%
Donald Trump| 46% 52% 33% Donald Trump| 47% 53% 35%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% Not sure| 7% 7% 7%

October 4-6, 2019
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Mode
Bas-
e Pho...| Text
Harris / Trump
Kamala Harris| 47% 41% 58%
Donald Trump| 47% 54% 35%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6%
Bas- Mode
e Pho...|Text
Warren / Trump
Elizabeth Warren| 49% 43% 62%
Donald Trump| 46% 53% 34%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Bas- Mode
e Pho...| Text
Medicaid Expansion
Support / Oppose
Support| 54% 49% 64%
Oppose| 30% 36% 21%
Not sure| 15% 15% 15%

Mode
Bas-
e Pho...| Text
Sanders / Trump
Bernie Sanders| 50% 42% 63%
Donald Trump| 47% 53% 35%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2%
Bas- Mode
e Pho...| Text
Tillis Approval
Approve| 22% 27% 14%
Disapprove| 44% 42% 48%
Not sure| 33% 31% 38%
Bas- Mode
e Pho...| Text
Changing Law for
Nonpartisan Districts
Support / Oppose
Support| 62% 60% 66%
Oppose| 9% 10% 7%
Not sure| 29% 30% 27%

October 4-6, 2019

survey of 963 North Carolina voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccooooveveeiceeeeeee e 69%
Unfavorable ...........couveeiiiiiiiiiceeee e 18%
NOE SUIME .., 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Pete Buttigieg?

Favorable.........cooooiveieeieee 44%
UNnfavorable ............cuveeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 21%
NOE SUME e, 35%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kamala Harris?

Favorable......ccooooveveeiceeeeeee e 45%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUIME .., 30%

Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?
Favorable........cccccoeee S57%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOL SUIE .o 16%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?
Favorable.........cccceeeeieieeeeee 66%
Unfavorable ... 19%
NOL SUME .o 15%
Q6 Generally speaking, do you vote in Democratic
or Republican primaries, or do you not usually
vote in primary elections?
Democratic primaries..........coocccveeeeeeeeeicieeeen. 100%
Republican primaries ...........cccoooiieeiiiiiieenn. 0%
Don't usually vote in primary elections............ 0%
October 4-6, 2019

Survey of 410 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the Democratic candidates for President
were Joe Biden, Cory Booker, Pete Buttigieg,
Julian Castro, Kamala Harris, Beto O’Rourke,
Bernie Sanders, Elizabeth Warren, and Andrew
Yang who would you vote for?

Q7

Joe Biden.....coevviiiiiii 39%
COrY BOOKEN .....eeiiiiieeieiieee e 2%
Pete BUHIQIEQ «.eeeeeieeeeiieeeeee e 9%
Julian CaStrO....ccccveveirireeeiieee e 1%
Kamala Harris .........coeeeiiiiiiiiiecc e 3%
Beto O'ROUIKE .....covveeeiiiiiieecee e 1%
Bernie Sanders.........cccovcvveiiiiiec i 6%
Elizabeth Warren ..........ccoccoviviiiniiiienees 22%
ANAreW Yang.......oooocueeeeieeeeeiiiieiiee e 3%
Someone else / Undecided.............ccceevuneennne 15%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... S57%
MaN...co e 43%
Q9 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.
WHIEE .o 61%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovveeeinieee e 34%
Other ... 5%

Q10 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1810 45 34%

A60 B5.......oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 40%

Older than 65........coooiiiiiiiiee e 27%
Q11 Mode

PRONE ..o 63%

TEXE e 37%
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Gender Gender
Bas- Bas-
e Wom...| Man e Wom...|Man
Biden Favorability Buttigieg Favorability
Favorable| 69% 72% 64% Favorable| 44% 42% 47%
Unfavorable| 18% 14% 23% Unfavorable| 21% 17% 26%
Not sure| 13% 14% 12% Not sure| 35% 41% 27%
Bas- Gender Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man e Wom...| Man
Harris Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable| 45% 44% 46% Favorable| 57% 54% 60%
Unfavorable| 25% 20% 31% Unfavorable| 28% 28% 27%
Not sure| 30% 35% 22% Not sure| 16% 19% 12%
Bas- Gender Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man e Wom...|Man
Warren Favorability Presidential Primary
Favorable| 66%  61% 72% Vote
Joe Biden| 39% 42% 36%
Unfavorable| 19%  19% 19% ° °R
Cory Booker| 2% 2% 1%
Not sure| 15% 20% 9% i ° ° °
Pete Buttigieg| 9% 7% 10%
Julian Castro| 1% 0% 1%
Kamala Harris| 3% 3% 3%
Beto O'Rourke| 1% 2% -
Bernie Sanders| 6% 4% 10%
Elizabeth Warren| 22% 22% 21%
Andrew Yang| 3% 2% 4%
Someone else /| 15% 16% 15%
Undecided

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Buttigieg Favorability
Favorable| 44% 53% 30% 32%
Unfavorable| 21% 19% 24% 18%
Not sure| 35% 27% 46% 50%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Sanders Favorability
Favorable| 57% 48% 72% 55%
Unfavorable| 28% 38% 9% 24%
Not sure| 16% 14% 19% 21%

Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 69% 61% 84% 56%
Unfavorable| 18% 25% 6% 11%
Not sure| 13% 14% 10% 33%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Harris Favorability
Favorable| 45% 43% 49% 38%
Unfavorable| 25% 33% 13% 9%
Not sure| 30% 23% 38% 53%
Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Warren Favorability
Favorable| 66% 65% 69% 61%
Unfavorable| 19% 24% 9% 22%
Not sure| 15% 11% 22% 17%
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Race
Bas- | Whit-| African-|Othe-
e e | Americ... r
Presidential Primary
Vote
Joe Biden| 39% 26% 63% 37%
Cory Booker| 2% 2% 2% -
Pete Buttigieg| 9% 12% 3% 7%
Julian Castro| 1% 1% - -
Kamala Harris| 3% 3% 1% 10%
Beto O'Rourke| 1% 0% 3% -
Bernie Sanders| 6% 7% 6% 2%
Elizabeth Warren| 22% 31% 3% 27%
Andrew Yang| 3% 2% 4% 2%
Someone else /| 15% 15% 16% 16%
Undecided
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Buttigieg Favorability
Favorable| 44% 29% 55% 47%
Unfavorable| 21% 26% 17% 21%
Not sure| 35% 45% 28% 32%

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 69% 54% 77% 74%
Unfavorable| 18% 28% 12% 14%
Not sure| 13% 18% 11% 11%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 [0 65 | than ...
Harris Favorability
Favorable| 45% 38% 52% 44%
Unfavorable| 25% 28% 20% 28%
Not sure| 30% 34% 28% 28%
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Age Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-[ Older Bas- | 18t-| 46t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ... e 045|065 | than ...
Sanders Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable| 57% 54% 66% 45% Favorable| 66% 55% 77% 63%
Unfavorable| 28% 25% 21% 40% Unfavorable| 19% 24% 10% 25%
Not sure| 16% 21% 12% 14% Not sure| 15% 20% 12% 12%
Age Bas. |Mode
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older e Pho...| Text
e [045[0@5]than.. Biden Favorability

Presidential Primary

Vote Favorable| 69% 73% 62%

Joe Biden| 39% 29% 42% 48% Unfavorable| 18% 16% 21%

Cory Booker| 2% 2% 1% 3% Not sure| 13% 11% 17%
Pete Buttigieg| 9% 8% 9% 8%
Julian Castro| 1% 1% 1% 0%
Kamala Harris| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Beto O'Rourke| 1% 3% - 1%
Bernie Sanders| 6% 9% 6% 3%
Elizabeth Warren| 22% 25% 25% 13%
Andrew Yang| 3% 1% 3% 4%
Someone else /| 15% 19% 11% 18%

Undecided
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Bas- Mode
e Pho...| Text
Harris Favorability
Favorable| 45% 44% 47%
Unfavorable| 25% 28% 20%
Not sure| 30% 28% 33%
Bas- Mode
e Pho...|Text
Warren Favorability
Favorable| 66% 63% 72%
Unfavorable| 19% 23% 12%
Not sure| 15% 14% 16%

Undecided

Bas- Mode
e Pho...|Text
Buttigieg Favorability
Favorable| 44% 42% 49%
Unfavorable| 21% 25% 14%
Not sure| 35% 33% 37%
Bas- Mode
e Pho...|Text
Sanders Favorability
Favorable| 57% 54% 60%
Unfavorable| 28% 32% 20%
Not sure| 16% 14% 19%
Bas- Mode
e Pho...|Text
Presidential Primary
Vote
Joe Biden| 39% 47% 27%
Cory Booker| 2% 1% 3%
Pete Buttigieg| 9% 7% 1%
Julian Castro| 1% 1% -
Kamala Harris| 3% 4% -
Beto O'Rourke| 1% 2% -
Bernie Sanders| 6% 4% 1%
Elizabeth Warren| 22% 16% 31%
Andrew Yang| 3% 3% 1%
Someone else /| 15% 15% 16%
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